
Chapman (0-2) -vs- Concordia (2-1)
08/30/2025 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 08/30/2025
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex
Attendance: 60

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chapman 2 0 5 5 12
Concordia 5 8 6 1 20

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:33 CUI G Sam Diamond
1st 7:21 CHAP G Davin Castillo
1st 5:24 CUI G Kai Young
1st 4:57 CHAP G-E Steven Rubly
1st 4:26 CUI G Oscar Garcia Blomback
1st 0:45 CUI G Oscar Garcia Blomback
1st 0:01 CUI G-E Porter Rosenlof
2nd 6:57 CUI G Porter Rosenlof
2nd 5:47 CUI G-E Dimitrios Koritsas
2nd 4:58 CUI G Carter Clenney
2nd 4:19 CUI G Kaliq Khan
2nd 3:19 CUI G Dimitrios Koritsas
2nd 1:10 CUI G Hugo Wouters
2nd 0:41 CUI G Kaliq Khan
2nd 0:00 CUI G Kaliq Khan
3rd 6:13 CUI G Porter Rosenlof
3rd 5:48 CHAP G Nathan Jones
3rd 4:53 CUI G Hugo Wouters
3rd 4:31 CHAP G Daniel Franks
3rd 4:15 CUI G Cade Peterson
3rd 3:41 CHAP G Daniel Franks
3rd 3:13 CUI G Dimitrios Koritsas
3rd 1:48 CHAP G JB Brown
3rd 1:27 CUI G-E Luc Chapman
3rd 0:45 CUI G Luc Chapman
3rd 0:32 CHAP G Nathan Jones
4th 7:17 CHAP G-P Davin Castillo
4th 6:57 CUI G Kai Young
4th 6:21 CHAP G Nathan Jones
4th 4:05 CHAP G Davin Castillo
4th 1:24 CHAP G Jack Baker
4th 0:19 CHAP G JB Brown

Team Statistics

CHAP CUI
Shots 33 38
Goals 12 20
Assists 10 11
Points 22 31
Exclusions 12 14
Steals 6 9
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:04 CHAP E Isaac Solberg
1st 1:25 CUI E-M Canyon Johnson
1st 1:56 CHAP E-M Ian Jones
1st 3:00 CHAP E Steven Rubly
1st 5:14 CUI E Oscar Garcia Blomback
2nd 0:06 CHAP E Jason Pieracci
2nd 3:06 CUI E Sam Diamond
2nd 5:36 CUI E Porter Rosenlof
2nd 6:09 CHAP E Daniel Franks
2nd 7:25 CUI E Kaliq Khan
3rd 1:29 CHAP E Aka Pietsch
3rd 2:17 CHAP E Kosta Radoman
3rd 2:48 CUI E Levi Riegelmann

3rd 3:30 CHAP
E-
MAM Davin Castillo

3rd 3:59 CUI E Dimitrios Koritsas
4th 1:08 CHAP E JB Brown
4th 2:10 CUI E Ruben Montoya
4th 2:30 CUI E Charlie Johnson
4th 2:55 CHAP E Kosta Radoman
4th 3:14 CUI E Charlie Johnson
4th 4:21 CUI E Carter Clenney
4th 5:46 CUI E Cade Peterson
4th 6:05 CHAP E Kosta Radoman
4th 6:09 CHAP E Aka Pietsch
4th 6:42 CUI E Charlie Johnson
4th 7:19 CUI E-P Kaliq Khan



Individual
 
 
Chapman 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
9/
1 JB Brown 2 2 0 2 1 2 1 0 0-0
1C David Yacoub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Jackson Sanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jason Pieracci 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Davin Castillo 6 3 3 6 1 4 1 0 0-1
4 Owen Levine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 River Lyon 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Rylan Takahashi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
7 Kosta Radoman 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ian Jones 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Steven Rubly 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-1
11 Isaac Solberg 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Aka Pietsch 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 0-0
13 Daniel Franks 5 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0-1
14 Matthew Cormican 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

15
Sammy
Hendrickson 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

16 Luke Stiebel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
17 Nathan Jones 8 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0-0
18 Jack Baker 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sahak Abrahamyan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Jayce Gallegos 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Rylind Butler 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Charles Cain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Weston Hamson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Boston Fisher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 12 10 22 12 11 6 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jackson Sanders 16:00 13 5
1C David Yacoub 16:00 7 4

Totals 20 9

Concordia 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
5/
17 Hugo Wouters 6 2 2 4 0 0 2 1 1-0
17
/7 Kanoa Stoddard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Derek Maddox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Pablo de Souza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Porter Rosenlof 3 3 1 4 1 1 0 0 0-1
3 Kai Young 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

4
Oscar Garcia
Blomback 4 2 1 3 1 0 2 1 0-0

6 Dimitrios Koritsas 4 3 0 3 1 1 0 1 0-0
9 Sam Diamond 3 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Nicolas Fuchs 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
12 Charlie Johnson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kaliq Khan 5 3 1 4 2 0 2 0 2-0
14 Luc Chapman 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Levi Riegelmann 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
16 Dylan Poladian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Carter Clenney 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Canyon Johnson 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Cade Peterson 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0-0
22 Ruben Montoya 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 38 20 11 31 14 5 9 3 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Pablo de Souza 24:00 7 10
1B Derek Maddox 8:00 5 3

Totals 12 13


